Submission Type

Initial Review

Amendment

Renewal

Reliance Agreement

IRB Fee Schedule

Subcategory
Expedited or exempt

Full Board

Additional fee for applications from
non-IPA projects

Expedited
Full Board
Personnel & administrative changes
Expedited
Full Board, no changes

Full Board, includes changes

Additional fee for late renewal
(expired >2 months)

Unexpected Event
Closure
IPA Relying

IPA Reviewing

Fee Amount

$2,100

$3,000

$600

$600

$1,400

Free

$600

$600

$1,400

$600

Free

Free

$600

$200



