

## **IRB Fee Schedule**

Effective March 1, 2025

Submission Type	Subcategory	Fee Amount
Initial Review	Expedited or exempt	\$2,100
	Full Board	\$3,000
	Additional fee for applications from non-IPA projects	\$600
Amendment	Expedited	\$600
	Full Board	\$1,400
	Personnel & administrative changes	Free
Renewal	Expedited	\$600
	Full Board, no changes	\$600
	Full Board, includes changes	\$1,400
	Additional fee for late renewal (expired >2 months)	\$600
Unexpected Event		Free
Closure		Free
Reliance Agreement	IPA Relying	\$600
	IPA Reviewing	\$200